OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE

Ricﬁlshﬁa MEETING OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, JANUARY 02, 2024 AT 5:30 PM

HOMETOWN CHARM. NATURAL BEAUTY.

COUNCIL ROOM, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 450 S. MAIN ST., RICHLAND CENTER, W153581
MICROSOFT TEAMS:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_ZDQINDhjYTAtMjkwZiOOMzMXLTIMZmUtNzc4M2UzZjI15ZDl1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%2
2Tid%22%3a%2214038f70-880a-4544-99f2-5408da444e€94%22%2c%220id%22%3a%2220a2cb6e-5013-48b7-
acae-ea44f9362dd0%22%7d

Meeting ID: 246 648 438 596 Passcode: PKrJTv
AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER Roll Call for the meeting, determine whether a quorum is present; determine whether the meeting
has been properly noticed.

APPROVE AGENDA
1. Finance Agenda - January 2, 2024

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Motion to waive the reading and approve the minutes of the last meeting.
2.  Minutes of December 5, 2023

PAYMENT OF BILLS
3. BillsJanuary 2, 2024

CLERK/TREASURER'S REPORT
4.  Delinquent Account Report

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR REPORT
5.  Economic Development Director's Report for 1/2/2024

DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS
6.  Amendment of Financial Policy Allowing for Payment Plans
7. Recommend Wayfinding Signage Bid Award
8. Request for Continued Financial Services from Southwestern Wisconsin Regional Planning
Commission

SET NEXT MEETING DATE
ADJOURN

Posted this 29th day of December, 2023 by 4:30 PM.
Copy to the official newspaper the Richland Observer.

e -

Aaron Joyce, Cify CIeFk/Treasu rer

PLEASE NOTE: That upon reasonable notice, a minimum of 24 hours in advance, efforts will be made to
accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information
or to request this service contact Ashley Oliphant, City Administrator at 450 S. Main St., Richland Center, WI. 53581




or call 608-647-3466. Notice is hereby given that the council members who are not members of this committee may
attend this meeting so as to constitute a quorum of the city council. Any such council member attendance will be
for information gathering, discussion, and/or related purposes and will not result in the direct decision making by
the city council at the committee meeting. The City of Richland Center is an equal opportunity employer, provider,
and lender.




MINUTES OF THE FINANCE COMMITTE tem2.

P
° H1CENTEH TuespAY, DECEMBER 05, 2023 AT 5:30 PM
Richlan

HOMETOWN CHARM. NATURAL BEAUTY.

COUNCIL ROOM, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 450 S. MAIN ST., RICHLAND CENTER, W153581

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER: Meeting was called to order at 5:40 PM. Members present were Karin Tepley and Melony
Walters. Ryan Cairns was absent at roll call.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Motion by Tepley to approve the agenda as presented. Seconded by Walters. Motion
carried 2-0.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Motion by Tepley to approve the minutes of November 7, 2023 as presented. Seconded
by Walters. Motion carried 2-0.

PAYMENT OF BILLS: Motion by Walters to pay the December 5, 2023 bills as presented. Seconded by Tepley.
Motion carried 2-0.

CLERK/TREASURER'S REPORT: Clerk/Treasurer Joyce presented the Delinquent Account Report.

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR REPORT: Economic Director Jasen Glasbrenner presented his report and
provided updates on Stori Field and the Lamont Subdivision near Rainbow Drive.

Cairns arrived at 5:52 PM

DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS
5. Symons Deficiency Appropriation Request:

It was noted that there was a deficiency at Symons from 2020-2022 totaling $135,535.67 —
$67,767.84 of which is the city’s share of the deficiency. Earlier in 2023 there was an
overpayment of Economic Development expenses resulting in the city owing the county a
net $27,747.47. Walters urged a new agreement regarding Symons be developed between
the city and county and hoped the city/county ad hoc committee could reconvene. Motion
by Tepley to recommend to council the payment of the 2020-2022 Symon’s deficiency in the
amount of $27,747.47 with funds from unallocated contingency with a request for the
city/county ad hoc committee to rewrite the Symons Recreation agreement (circa 1987).
Seconded by Cairns. Motion carried 3-0.

6. Consider request from Symons Recreation Complex to purchase a new pool vacuum
Symons Recreation Director Tracy Gobin reported that the current pool vacuum is not
operational. The Natatorium Board approved the request to purchase the vacuum this
summer. $2,500 to purchase the vacuum from Midwest Pool Supply. Symons currently has
a positive budget balance; however, this purchase may create a deficit. Motion by Walters
to forward to council the approval of the new pool vacuum at a cost of $2,500 from Midwest




Pool Supply, with funds coming from the Maintenance and Repair line item. Seconded by
Tepley. Motion carried 3-0.

Item 2.

7. Consider request from Symons Recreation Complex to purchase two new on demand
water heaters
Tracy Gobin reported that Symons currently has two on-demand water heaters. Heater #1 is
the primary water heater and is no longer functioning and both heaters are at the end of life.
Three bids were received for the project with the lowest bid from Jelinek Plumbing &
Heating for $5,700.00. Motion by Tepley to recommend to council the purchase of two new
on-demand water heaters from Jelinek Plumbing & Heating not to exceed $5,700, with funds
coming from the Maintenance and Repair line item. Seconded by Cairns. Motion carried 3-
0.

8. Draft Payment Plan Policy
Oliphant noted that the request to have a payment plan policy and procedure was requested
at the last Finance Committee. The current financial policy does address the delinquent
account policy; however, a payment plan policy is not addressed even though that is being
made available. An amendment to the current Financial Policy would need to be made to
have the payment plan option formalized. Non-compliance of a payment plan would be
subject to termination. A special assessment option is available if possible. The
Administrator could make a deviation, but that would be rare. This is not on the council
agenda to allow for further review. The Finance Committee can review the proposal and
make recommendations. No formal action tonight. The city attorney will also provide a
review.

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS: None

SET NEXT MEETING DATE: Tuesday, January 2" at 5:30

ADJOURN: Motion by Walters to adjourn the meeting. Seconded by Cairns. Motion carried 3-0 at 6:29 PM.




Item 3.

City of Richland Center

Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee

Report dates: 1/2/2024-1/2/2024

Page: 1

Jan 02, 2024 02:14PM

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net
Invoice Amount

01/02/2024
01-02-24 COUNCIL
AEGIS CORPORATION 12/27/2023 EQUIP BREAKDOWN INV #INV7522 10-51500-270 INSURANCE/PRO 8,236.00
AEGIS CORPORATION 12/27/2023 CRIME POLICY-INV #INV7521 10-51500-270 INSURANCE/PRO 1,823.00
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  12/05/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-ECON DEV SU 10-56500-340 ECON DEV/OFFI 40.56
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  12/01/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PARTY SUPPL! 10-51900-990 PERSONNEL/HIR! 31.97
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  12/01/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PARTY SUPPLI 10-51900-990 PERSONNEL/HIRI 16.98
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  12/05/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-PD EQUIP 10-52100-810 POLICE/ENFORC 153.98
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  12/31/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-ECON DEV SU 10-56500-340 ECON DEV/OFFI 99.96
APPLIED CONCEPTS 12/20/2023 PD INV #430648 LIDAR 10-52100-430 POLICE/PRIORIT 2,695.00
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  11/03/2023 ACCT #529000051-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 178.99
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  11/17/2023 ACCT #529000051-STREET DEPT 10-54300-440 ST CLEANG/EQUI 30.26
AXON ENTERPRISE, INC 12/01/2023 ACCT #241724-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-480 POLICE/MAINT A 7,188.00
BAYCOM INC 11/09/2023 ACCT #19326-PD RADIO 10-52100-550 POLICE/RADIO 572.58
BOARDMAN & CLARKLL 12/15/2023 INV #277852-2022 ASSESSMENT 10-51760-570 LABOR REL/FEE 338.00
BOARDMAN & CLARK LL 12/15/2023 INV #277853-TAX ASSMT APPEAL 10-51760-570 LABOR REL/FEE 520.00
CAPITAL ONE 12/08/2023 ACCT #621034-PARTY SUPPLIES 10-51900-390 PERSONNEL/HIRI! 51.76
CITY UTILITIES 11/29/2023 INV #5683 COLD PATCH 10-54200-490 ROADWAYS/GRA 1,320.88
COMMAND CENTRAL 11/01/2023 ELECTIONS INV #33025 10-51375-520 ELECTIONS/SUP 820.00
COMMUNITY INSURANC 12/27/2023 JAN-JUN GENL/AUTO LIAB INV #15331 10-51500-270 INSURANCE/PRO 28,816.00
COMMUNITY INSURANC 12/18/2023 JAN-JUL 2023 W/C-INV #15303 10-51500-260 INSURANCE/WO 25,827.00
COMPUTER DOCTORS L 12/17/2023 INV #5982-SURGE PROTECTOR/TAX SOFTWA 10-51400-560 DATA PROC/CON 118.64
EHLERS 12/12/2023 INV #96074-PANORAMA 2 & 3 PROFORMA 10-14600-000 DUE FROM DEVE 1,650.00
EHLERS 12/12/2023 INV #96074-TIF CONSULTANTS 10-56400-290 TIF/CONSULTANT 375.00
EHLERS 12/12/2023 INV #84397 BOND 10-58430-920 AQUA CTR/INTER 53,100.00
GENERAL COMMUNICATI 12/04/2023 ACCT #7355-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-550 POLICE/RADIO 20.00
GENUINE TELECOM 12/20/2023 ACCT #641600-STREET SHOP 10-54100-300 GARAGE/TELEPH 36.13
GERKE EXCAVATING, IN 11/30/2023 PAY REQ #4-7TH ST IMPROVEMENT 10-61000-942 OUTLAY/ST PROJ 8,809.63
GLASBRENNER, JASEN 12/28/2023 TV REIMBURSEMENT-J GLASBRENNER 10-56500-340 ECON DEV/OFFI 248.00
HYNEK PRINTING 11/20/2023 POLICE INV #00072143 . 10-52100-340 POLICE/OFFICE 155.71
HYNEK PRINTING 12/08/2023 ELECTION INV #00071990 10-51375-520 ELECTIONS/SUP 1,449.00
HYNEK PRINTING 12/27/2023 ELECTION INV #00071989 10-51375-520 ELECTIONS/SUP 3,058.96
JELINEK, GRETCHEN 12/29/2023 DEC ASSESSOR PYMT-JELINEK 10-51600-560 ASSESSOR/CON 1,658.33
JOYCE, AARON L 12/18/2023 PARTY SUPPLIES REIMB-A JOYCE 10-51900-990 PERSONNEL/HIRI 158.40
KOELSCH, BEN 12/29/2023 DEC CABLE SPONSORSHIP 10-55600-380 CABLE TV/MISC 1,933.75
KWIK TRIP 12/07/2023 HICKS RESTITUTION-KWIK TRIP 10-52100-810 POLICE/ENFORC 6.67
LAMAR COMPANIES 11/27/2023 CUST #830158-RC DIGITAL CAMPAIGN 10-56100-390 COMM DEV/MISC 500.00
LAMAR COMPANIES 10/30/2023 CUST #830158-RC DIGITAL CAMPAIGN 10-56100-390 COMM DEV/MISC 500.00
M S A PROFESSIONAL S 11/15/2023 INV #18-7TH/8TH/CEDAR IMPRVMTS 10-61000-990 OUTLAY/PROJEC 6,639.96
M S APROFESSIONAL S 12/11/2023 PYMT #4-GERKE 10-61000-942 OUTLAY/ST PROJ 3,178.37
MI-TECH SERVICES, INC 12/05/2023 2023 LANDFILL MONITORING 10-54500-670 LANDFILL/TESTI 4,850.00
NAPA AUTO PARTS 11/01/2023 ACCT #1320-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 72.08
NAPA AUTO PARTS 12/01/2023 ACCT #1320-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 220.24
NATURE'S WAY PORTABL  11/30/2023 LANDFILL INV #55123 10-54500-560 LANDFILL/CONT 200.00
PREMIER CO-OP 11/30/2023 ACCT #4671525-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-500 BLDG-PROP/GAS 1,432.95
REED, SPENCER 12/20/2023 BOOT REIMBURS-S REED 10-51850-400 BLDG-PROP/SAF 150.00
RICHLAND HOSPITAL, IN  12/18/2023 DEC LAB SERVICES-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-810 POLICE/ENFORC 80.00
RICHLAND OBSERVER 11/30/2023 ACCT #2067-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-860 POLICE/ADMINIS 27.20
RICHLAND OBSERVER 11/30/2023 ACCT #17264 ECON DEVEL 10-56500-380 ECON DEV/PUBL! 142.80
RICHLAND OBSERVER 11/30/2023 ACCT #2065-CITY CLERK/TREAS 10-51300-380 CLK TREAS/PUBL 1,067.58
RUNNING, INC 12/07/2023 INV #28824-NOV TAXI EXP 10-54800-950 TRANSIT/TAXI 20,655.15
RUNNING, INC 12/07/2023 INV #28824-NOV TAXI REV 10-54800-950 TRANSIT/TAXI 7,796.00-
TC AUTOWORKS LLC 12/26/2023 ACCT #01144-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-425 POLICE/CAR OPE 61.92




Item 3.

City of Richland Center

Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee

Report dates: 1/2/2024-1/2/2024

Page: 2
Jan 02, 2024 02:14PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net
Invoice Amount
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 12/01/2023 ACCT #8735-LG ITEM PICKUP 10-54600-560 GARBAGE/CONT 40.00
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 12/01/2023 ACCT #8735-OPERATOR 10-54500-020 LANDFILL/TCS O 839.00
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 12/01/2023 ACCT #8735-UW CAMPUS 10-54600-560 GARBAGE/CONT 332.00
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 12/01/2023 ACCT #8735-GARBAGE 10-54600-560 GARBAGE/CONT 15,872.75
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 12/01/2023 ACCT #8784-LANDFILL 10-54500-660 LANDFILL/TRANS 4,023.04
TOWN OF CAMPBELL PO  01/01/2024 PD INV#104 - TRAINING 10-52100-410 POLICE/TRAININ 530.00
TYLER, DOUG 12/21/2023 SAFETY BOOT REIMB-D TYLER 10-51850-400 BLDG-PROP/SAF 142.41
VERIZON WIRELESS 12/21/2023 ACCT #283186952-00001 RCPD 10-52100-300 POLICE/TELEPH 768.54
VIERBICHER ASSOCIATE  12/04/2023 INV #10-ZONING ADMINISTRATION 10-52450-000 ZONING/REGULA 8,905.00
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  11/03/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54300-520 ST CLEANG/SUP 50.20
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  11/22/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54300-520 ST CLEANG/SUP 27.89
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  12/01/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54100-340 GARAGE/OFFICE 33.46
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  12/01/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54100-460 GARAGE/BUILDI 23.89
WEX BANK 11/30/2023 POLICE ACCT #0496-00-916807-1 10-52100-500 POLICE/GASOLIN 1,727.60
WEX BANK 12/29/2023 POLICE ACCT #0496-00-916807-1 10-52100-500 POLICE/GASOLIN 1,785.71
WI CHIEFS OF POLICE A 12/01/2023 [NV #10835-B JONES MEMBERSHIP 10-52100-860 POLICE/ADMINIS 150.00
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 11/01/2023 TRAINING-T BARR 10-52100-410 POLICE/TRAININ 700.00
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 11/14/2023 TRAINING-J WILSON 10-52100-410 POLICE/TRAININ 125.00
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-CR  12/05/2023 ACCT #G2489-CODE E OP LIC CHECK 10-52100-860 POLICE/ADMINIS 7.00
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-CR  12/11/2023 ACCT #G2489-PD BACKGROUND CHECK 10-52100-860 POLICE/ADMINIS 7.00
WI DEPT OF REVENUE-B  10/19/2023 2023 FEE-ASSMT OF MFG PROPERTY 10-51600-970 ASSESSOR/MAN 2,014.95
WI| DEPT OF REVENUE-B 12/20/2023 TAX ACCT #600-0000593333-04 10-51300-390 CLK TREAS/MISC 10.00
WI DEPT OF TRANS-FINA  12/01/2023 PROJ #39516400308 PRELIM DESIGN-HWY14 10-61000-990 OUTLAY/PROJEC 600.53
WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL 11/22/2023 ACCT #131539-MUNICIPAL BLDG 10-51800-560 MUN BLDG/CONT 63.30
WOODWARD COMMUNIT  11/28/2023 ACCT #21082 TAX RCPTS 10-51300-390 CLK TREAS/MISC 10.00
WPPI ENERGY 01/01/2024 LED PROJ INV #INV20400 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 421.62
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 222,732.28
Grand Totals: 222,732.28




Item 3.

City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page: 3
Report dates: 1/2/2024-1/2/2024 Jan 02, 2024 02:14PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net
Invoice Amount

The bills presented on this day (excluding any Library Fund invoices) having been referred to the Finance and Budget Committee,
and said committee having duly investigated and audited these bills, hereby make the following recommendation:

THAT THE CITY BILLS PRESENTED ON THIS DAY BE PAID, WITH THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS AND/OR EXCEPTIONS:

Dated:

Finance:

Filed in the office of the City Clerk/Treasurer

Report Criteria:
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.




Item 4.

City of Richland Center

Aging Report - by Date
Report date: 12/31/2023

age. 1

Dec 26, 2023 01:41PM

Report Criteria:
Aging by Date
Aged using Payment Date

Customer
Number Name Balance Future Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120 Over 150

4002 KAUFMAN, MICHAEL 300.00 150.00 150.00 - - - - -
4003 WERTZ, TRAVIS 375.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 - - - -
4004 WILSON, ZACH 250.00 125.00 125.00 - - - - -
4005 SHERWOOD, ALAN 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00- - - - -
4006 SIMPSON, ARTHUR 250.00 125.00 125.00 - - - - -
4100 BUENA VISTA FLYING CLUB-AV FUEL 372.37 - 372.37 - - - - -
5000 CENTER COURT MOBILE HOME PARK 736.09 736.09 - - - - - -
5001 JAE MOBILE HOME PARKS 2,012.90 1,006.45 1,006.45 - - - - -
5002 EDGEWATER MOBILE HOME PARK 492.06 119.28 119.28 119.28 119.28 14.94 - -
5100 UW PLATTEVILLE-RICHLAND 664.00 332.00 332.00 - - - - -
5500 CLARY, TROY 11,185.00 - - - - - - 11,185.00
5501 JOHNSON, CHAD 14,597.00 - - - 14,597.00 - - -
5502 OMAN, TiM 32,566.12 - - - - 32,566.12 - -
5503 RICHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,166.87 - - 5,166.87 - - - -
5600 PANORAMA ESTATES 37,737.50 - - - - 30,118.75 - 7,618.75
7000 WELLS, JOE 30.00 - - - - - - 30.00
7002 MENGEL, JACOB 214.00 - - - - - - 214.00
7003 BABINO, COURTNEY 485.00 - - - - - - 485.00
7005 RICHLAND COUNTY CORONER 200.00 200.00 - - - - - -
7007 WALMART 800.00 - - - - - - 800.00
7009 HILLSIDE DEPOT LLC 600.00 300.00 300.00 - - - - -
7010 CALEY, CASEY 1,625.00 - - - - - - 1,625.00
7011 VONBEHREN, CODY 608.00 - - - - - - 608.00
7012 NIMOCKS, RAVYN 600.00 - - - - - - 600.00
7014 ROWIN, EDWARD A 600.00 - - - - - 600.00 -
7016 SCHWEITZER, JIMMEY 600.00 - - - - - 600.00 -
7017 DWYER, RONALD 616.00 - - - - - 616.00 -
7018 PEPE, JOANN 580.00 - - - - - 580.00 -
7019 BRIGGS, MATTHEW 600.00 - - - - - 600.00 -
7021 WEMMER, DAWN 590.00 - - - - - 590.00 -
7028 FOREMOST FARMS 300.00 - 300.00 - - - - -
7031 SORDAHL, JINITTA 800.00 - - - 800.00 - - -
7032 ROSSING, ERIC 600.00 - - 600.00 - - - -
7033 WOODBURY RC APARTMENTS 800.00 800.00 - - - - - -
7034 BRITTANY MUNSON 600.00 600.00 - - - - - -

Grand Totals: 118,677.91 4,743.82 3,080.10 5,886.15 15,516.28 62,699.81 3,5686.00 23,165.75




Richland Center Economic Development

Areas of Focus

Item 5.

Housing | Workforce Retention & Attraction | Quality of Life Amenities

Primary Projects (12/6/2023 to 1/5/2024) Director, Jasen Glasbrenner

Hwy 14 East - Infrastructure Planning, Annexation, TIF, City Boundary Research
* Worked with Zoning and Administration to complete annexation of main hospital site
* Annexation should occur at the 1/2/2024 Council meeting
» Congressional Grant, Road and Utility Infrastructure and Design, TID Planning, Legal Work, City Planning
o Preliminary planning for possible use of infrastructure grant once approved

MSA Traffic Study of HWY 14 E
e Completed preliminary report to Council - Dec 5th, 2023
o Staff review of plan and conversations with MSA
* Presentation to Planning Commission set for Jan 10th

Panorama Estates 2&3
¢ Coordination of financial review process and negotiating development agreement terms
e Currently waiting for updated cost to construct numbers from the developer
e Also waiting for response from developer on alternate funding models that were discussed.

Lamont Subdivision Development
* Review of conceptual house plans with developer
* Work with Zoning and Consultants to get text for Zero lot line Ordinance review

* Facilitating subdivision development process within the City (Allison Park Area)
¢ Planning Streets, Long term consideration

Stori Field
¢ Continued conversation with interested developer
¢ Follow up scheduled for Jan 22nd after architect review

2 Retail Projects
e Fostering conversations towards agreements with 2 major retailers & private parties.

Jefferson School
¢ Coordinating with Zoning Dept and developer to determine appropriate zoning designation for proposed plans and
uses

Wayfinding & Entrance Sign Project
* Request for Proposal and Bid Review Process
o Bids to Planning Commission for Review on 1/10/2024
o Finance and Council review for approval on 2/6/2024

CDI Grant - Rockbridge School
e Completed YE Grant Reporting Process

EPA - Environmental Protection Agency - Conceptual Planning Service Grant
e Assistance is focused on Orange St. corridor redevelopment - Ferguson Property
® Report process was started in May 2023 with site visit and day of planning
* Final report from EPA was issued to City on 12/4/2023
¢ Planning Commission will review report on 1/10/2024




CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER tem o

AGENDA ITEM DATA SHEET

Agenda Item: Draft Payment Plan Policy
Meeting Date: 12/5/2023

Requested by: Ashley Oliphant

Background: The Clerk/Treasurer’s Office has made payment plans available to those in need. However, the
Financial Policy of the City does not include any provisions related to payment plans.

To incorporate payment plans into the Financial Policy, the following provision should be added:

E. Accounts Receivable
e. Payment Plans. Subject to eligibility requirements, payment Plans may be established in
accordance with the standard operating procedures for payment plans.

Recommended Action:

Motion: To recommend to the Common Council to amend the City of Richland Center’s Financial Policy to